 Standard Versions
Information on general and metrological features (load limits /
temperature resistance) and standard pressure ranges / scale
markings can be found in model overview 6000.
Accuracy (EN 837-3)
Class 1.6
Case
with polished crimped-on ring, 1.4301 (304 stainless steel)

1) Information for version without mounting device
www.armaturenbau.com   ·   www.manotherm.com   p3 of 4 - GB - 10/14 - 6212
Ordering Information With Standard Pressure Ranges, Options
Basic Model: Capsule Gauge for Low Pressure, Crimped-on Ring Case KPChg
Case Filling: without without code letters
glycerin G
Nominal Case Size: case-Ø 63 (mm) (2½") 63
Wetted Material: copper alloy –1
stainless steel –3
Case Configuration: case / connection screwed without code letters
position of the
connection
bottom without code letters
centre back rm
mounting device without without code letters
back flange for surface mounting Rh
front flange for panel mounting Fr
u-clamp for panel mounting BFr
Pressure Ranges:  mbar inchWC
Vacuum
Compound
Ranges
Pressure Vacuum
Compound
Ranges
Pressure
–25 – 0 –10 – 15 0 – 25 –10 – 0 –4 – 6 0 – 10
–15 – 10 –6 – 4
–40 – 0 –15 – 25 0 – 40 –16 – 0 –6 – 10 0 – 16
–25 – 15 –10 – 6
–60 – 0 –20 – 40 0 – 60 –25 – 0 –10 – 15 0 – 25
–40 – 20 –15 – 10
–100 – 0 –40 – 60 0 – 100 –40 – 0 –15 – 25 0 – 40
–60 – 40 –25 – 15
–160 – 0 –60 – 100 0 – 160 –60 – 0 –20 – 40 0 – 60
–100 – 60 –40 – 20 e.g. 0-160 mbar
–250 – 0 –100 – 150 0 – 250 –100 – 0 –40 – 60 0 – 100
–150 – 100 –60 – 40
–400 – 0 –150 – 250 0 – 400 –160 – 0 –60 – 100 0 – 160
–250 – 150 –100 – 60
–600 – 0 –200 – 400 0 – 600 –250 – 0 –100 – 150 0 – 250
–400 – 200 –150 – 100
Process Connection: standard thread G ¼ B  (¼" BSP) G ¼ B
options: ¼" NPT ¼" NPT
M12x1.5 M 12 x 1.5
G ⅛ B (⅛" BSP) G ⅛ B
⅛" NPT ⅛" NPT
M10x1 M 10 x 1
Options: see page 4
Example: KPChg 63-1, 0-160 mbar, G ¼ B
Basic Model: Capsule Gauge for Low Pressure, Crimped-on Ring Case KPChg
Model Code: see page 3
Options: red mark on the dial
(order at the moment
still as cleartext)
plastic clip red or green external at the crimped-on ring
special adjustment
case ventilation no. 22 for outdoor installation1)
case polished
silicone-free version
restrictor screw in
pressure inlet port
material: as process
connection, brass or
stainless steel
orifice Ø 0.3 mm (0.01")
overrange protection (üs) and / or low pressure protection (us)2)
for types –1   3-times üs3) or us
(copper alloy) 10-times üs    0 - 25 mbar and above
10-times us -100 - 0 mbar and above
combination 10-times üs and 10-times us
only for compound ranges for spans
100 mbar (40 "WC) and above